AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, Leonard Devick did petition the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted May 10, 1960,

and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 2nd day of August, A.D. 1972 on the site described in the petition and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted in favor of recommending to the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the petition be granted and the Zoning maps and ordinance be amended in the manner required by law.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County,

Illinois that the following described property be and it is hereby rezoned from "A" Agriculture to "R-2" Residential District Uses and that
the County Clerk be and she is hereby ordered and directed to change the
zoning map, to show the change in zoning classification:

Commencing at the intersection of Illinois Rte. 71, and Pavillion Road, in Kendall Township,

Kendall County, Illinois; thence northwesterly along the center line of Pavillion Road to a point which is on a line along the extension of the northwesterly boundary of the Pavillion

Cenetery; thence southwesterly along the said northwesterly boundary and said boundary extended to the westerly boundary of lands now owned by Leonard Chally and Bertha Chally for the point of beginning; thence northeasterly along the aforesaid northwesterly line

extended of the Pavillion Cemetery to the center of Pavillion Road; thence North 55° 40' West to a point on Pavillion Road, at which point Pavillion Road travels at a course of North 20° 45' West; thence North 20" 45' West 19.50 chains; thence South 82° West 22.50 chains; thence South 60° 45' East to the point of beginning, containing 90 acres, more or less.

Passed this 8th day of August, 1972

Chairman County Board of Kendall County

Ammrem.

Zounty Clerk